505586906 07/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5633705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABUS-GRUPPEN NORDIC A/S	12/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANTINI-INVENT V/ZDENKO OLIVER SANTINI
Street Address:	RUGTOFTEN 15
City:	JAEGERSPRIS
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	3630

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D661026
Patent Number:	D663073
Patent Number:	D672094
Patent Number:	D663074
Patent Number:	D668394
Patent Number:	D651354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124271300

Email: debbie.szumowski@ladas.net

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

	CS-2270-1 RJS/DS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/RICHARD J. STREIT/
SIGNATURE:	/RICHARD J. STREIT/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2019

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 049844 FRAME: 0373 source=2019-06-12-Confirmatory_Assignment-1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049844 FRAME: 0374

Confirmatory design patent assignment

ABUS-GRUPPEN NORDIC A/S,

having its place of business in Egeskovvej 2A, Tolstrup, 8700 Horsens, Denmark,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred with effect of December 1, 2018 to

Santini-Invent v/Zdenko Oliver Santini, having its place of business in Rugtoften 15, 3630 Jaegerspris, Denmark,

United States Design Patents

D661026 (Serial No. 29/382097), D663073 (Serial No. 29/382102), D672094 (Serial No. 29/382101), D663074 (Serial No. 29/382107), D668394 (Serial No. 29/382104) and D651354 (Serial No. 29/382108), each titled "Bicycle Helmet",

with all rights and obligations arising thereof and connected thereto. ABUS-GRUPPEN NORDIC A/S agrees to the recording of the assignment of the Design Patents in the register of the US Patent and Trademark Office. Santini-Invent v/Zdenko Oliver Santini accepts the assignment.

(date)

S-GRUPPEN NORDIC A/S

mobil@abus-nordic.com

(date)

Santini-Invent v/Zdenko

Oliver Santini

Signed by:

HOL GALARIS

(printed name)

(printed name)

PATENT REEL: 049844 FRAME: 0375

2004/CO OU US SANTINI

RECORDED: 07/24/2019